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SAVANNAH STATE UNIVERSITY – 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR for SPRING 2017 

SPRING 2016 FULL SEMESTER – January 10 –April 29, 2017 

January 2, 2017 University Holiday Monday 

January 3, 2017 Faculty and Staff Return to Campus Tuesday 

January 4, 2017 Spring General Assembly Wednesday 

January 5, 2017 College/School, Department, & Assessment Meetings Thursday 

January 6&9, 2017 Advisement and Registration Friday and Monday 

January 10, 2017 First day of classes Tuesday 

January 10-17, 2017 Late registration and drop/add Tuesday-Tuesday 

January 16, 2017 Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (no classes/offices closed) Monday 

January 17-24, 2017 Instructor Approved Even Course Exchange Tuesday-Tuesday 

January 23, 2017 Deadline for *Verification of Course Attendance (NA Report) by 
5:00 PM  *Required for ALL Faculty in ALL Classes* 

Monday 

February 21, 2017 General Faculty Meeting Tuesday 

February 23-March 1, 
2017 

Mid-Term Exams Thursday-Wednesday 

March 3, 2017 Mid-Term grades due by 5:00 PM Friday 

March 6-10, 2017 Spring Break  Monday-Friday 

March 13, 2017 Last Day to Drop Without Academic Penalty Monday 

April 6, 2017 Honors Convocation  Thursday 

May 2, 2017 Last day of classes Tuesday 

May 3, 2017 Student Reading/Study Day (no assignments, no exams, no 
classes) & Faculty/Staff Assessment Day 

Wednesday 

May 4, 2017 Final Exams for Seniors Thursday 

May 5, 2017 Graduating Senior grades due by 5:00 PM Friday 

May 4-10, 2017 Final Exams Thursday-Wednesday 

May 11, 2017 Graduate Hooding Ceremony @ 6:00 PM AM Thursday 

May 12, 2017 Commencement Rehearsal @ T. A. Wright Stadium @ 8:00 Friday 

May 12, 2017 Commissioning Ceremony @ 7:00 PM Friday 

May 13, 2017 Commencement @ T. A. Wright Stadium @ 9:00 AM Saturday 

May 16, 2017 Final grades due for Continuing Students by 5:00 PM Tuesday 

 

FIRST MINI-MESTER – January 10 – March 1, 2017 

January 2, 2017 University Holiday Monday 

January 3, 2017 Faculty and Staff Return to Campus Tuesday 

January 4-5, 2017 Spring General Assembly Wednesday-Thursday 

January 5, 2017 College/Department Meetings Thursday 

January 6&9, 2017 Advisement and Registration Friday and Monday 

January 10, 2017 First day of classes Tuesday 

January 10-11, 2017 Late registration and drop/add Tuesday-Wednesday 

January 12-13, 2017 Instructor Approved Even Course Exchange Thursday-Friday 

January 16, 2017 Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (no classes/offices closed) Monday 

January 19, 2017 Deadline for *Verification of Course Attendance (NA Report) 
by 5:00 PM  *Required for ALL Faculty in ALL Mini-Sem 
Classes* 

Thursday 

February 3, 2017 Mid-Term grades due by 15:00 PM  Friday 

February 6, 2017 Last Day to Drop Without Academic Penalty Monday 

February 21, 2017 General Faculty Meeting Tuesday 

Rev 7/27/16 



Revised: 7/14/2016 

 

March 1, 2017 Last day of classes Wednesday 

March 2, 2017 Final Exams Thursday 

March 9, 2017 Final grades due for Continuing Students by 5:00 PM Thursday 

 

SECOND MINI-MESTER – March 13 –May 2, 2017 

March 13, 2017 First day of classes Monday 

March 13-14, 2017 Late registration and drop/add Monday-Tuesday 

March 15-16, 2017 Instructor Approved Even Course Exchange Wednesday-Thursday 

March 21, 2017 Deadline for *Verification of Course Attendance (NA Report) 
by 5:00 PM  *Required for ALL Faculty in ALL Mini-Sem 
Classes* 

Tuesday 

April 6, 2017 Mid-Term grades due by 15:00 PM  Thursday 

April 10, 2017 Last Day to Drop Without Academic Penalty Monday 

May 2, 2017 Last day of classes Tuesday 

May 3, 2017 Student Reading/Study Day (no assignments, no exams, no 
classes) & Faculty/Staff Assessment Day 

Wednesday 

May 4, 2017 Final Exams Thursday 

May 9, 2017 Graduating Senior grades due by 5:00 PM Tuesday 

May 16, 2017 Final grades due for Continuing Students by 5:00 PM Tuesday 

 


